
DeWitt Football 2019 Defensive Stats Year to Date
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2 Drew Schorfhaar 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Collin Dinninger 7 2 0.0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Grant Uyl 45 52 0.0 97 2 2 1 0 0 0 5

5 Jake Spedoske 5 3 0.0 8 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

6 Sam Mellor 6 9 0.0 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

7 Cooper Brumfield 29 26 0.0 55 0 1 2 0 2 0 3

8 Luke Bresser 26 14 0.0 40 0 0 5 7 0 0 2

9 Blake Beachnau 33 39 1.0 73 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

10 Tommy McIntosh 19 9 0.0 28 0 2 4 1 0 0 1

11 Connor McKean 3 4 0.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

12 Brock Miller 2 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Cooper Phillips 4 4 0.0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

15 Brock Yabs 4 1 0.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

16 Bryce Baker 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Kayden Williams 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Niccos Mazauca-Ribar 4 15 0.0 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

19 Cameron Reynolds 6 2 0.0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Tyler Holtz 20 18 0.0 38 0 1 5 2 0 0 1

21 Bruce Debri 5 4 0.0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Nate Deppin 1 4 0.0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

23 Aiden Peterson 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Cole Pagliei 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Ralph Garver 2 2 0.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Jonathan Hess 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

28 Aiden Schafer 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Nicholas Flegler 11 7 0.0 18 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

32 Chandler Murton 7 3 0.0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Chase Bolling 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Nick Bolda 4 4 0.0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Justin Harrison 2 1 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Samuel Wang 1 3 0.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

45 Andrew Debri 33 50 0.0 83 4 1 1 1 0 0 9

50 Connor Porchert 12 6 0.5 19 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

52 Max Wozniewski 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 Garrett Carr 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 Grant Froehlich 2 6 0.0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 Noah Behovitz 1 5 0.0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

60 KyRen Geller 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 Dominic Biretto 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Garrett Schutte 8 16 0.5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 AJ Hilderbrandt 1 3 2.0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Michael Nehf 17 10 2.5 30 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

67 Jacob Redinger 17 19 1.0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

68 Nicholas Lawver 0 2 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Charles Schager 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 Tommy Brandell 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

74 Joey Villarreal 1 2 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 Zach Wamsley 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 Drew Moss 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 Deyu Li 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
85 Brandon Soltis 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
88 Mason Gilbert 25 21 3.5 50 1 1 3 0 0 0 3

  1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Team Totals 366 372 11.0 749 8 15 23 13 2 1 52



DeWitt Football 2019 Offense, Return and Kicking

No. Player (Grade) Att. Comp Yards TDs Int Pct Long Att Yards Lost Net TDs Avg Long Rec Yards TDs Avg Long

Team Totals 221 122 1719 19 6 55.2 75 513 3347 152 3195 37 6.2 87 122 1719 19 14.1 75

2 Andrew Schorfhaar (12) 209 118 1657 19 6 56.5 75 161 1071 67 1004 14 6.2 87  

3 Collin Dinninger (12) 65 315 5 310 1 4.8  

4 Grant Uyl (11) 9 2 6 0 0 22.2 5 37 253 15 238 2 6.4 28  

5 Jake Spedoske (12) 5 29 7 22 0 4.4 12 2 18 0 9.0 14

8 Luke Bresser (11)   24 481 7 20.0 75

9 Blake Beachnau (11) 24 133 0 133 1 5.5 22  

10 Tommy McIntosh (10) 1 1 26 0 0 100.0 23   42 587 8 14.0 50

11 Connor McKean (11) 12 67 2 65 1 5.4 15  

14 Cooper Phillips (12) 19 143 7 136 1 7.2 33 1 9 0 9.0 9

15 Brock Yabs (12) 1 2 0 2 1 2.0 2 8 78 0 9.8 19

20 Tyler Holtz (10) 2 1 30 0 0 50.0 30 6 97 0 97 0 16.2 34 1 34 0 34.0 34

21 Bryce Debri (10) 52 346 18 328 3 6.3 49 24 287 2 12.0 57

23 Aiden Peterson (11)    1 16 0 16 0 16.0 16  

25 Cole Pagliei (11) 2 2 5 -3 0 -1.5 2  

27 Jonathan Hess (11)   1 0 1 -1 0 -1.0 0  

28 Aiden Schafer (12) 12 48 0 48 0 4.0 9   

29 Nick Flegler (10) 17 192 1 191 2 11.2 35 1 1 0 1.0 1

32 Chandler Murton (11) 11 34 0 34 2 3.1 8  

45 Andrew Debri (11) 87 599 24 575 9 6.6 36 9 81 0 9.0 20

81 Drew Moss (12)   1 5 0 5.0 5

88 Mason Gilbert (12)   9 138 2 15.3 32

   

Att Yards Long Avg. TD Att Yards Long Avg TD

4 Grant Uyl (11) 2 0 0 0 0      

9 Blake Beachnau (11) 1 0 0 0.0 0      

14 Cooper Phillips (12) 1 3 3 3.0 0      

19 Cameron Reynolds 1 5 5 5.0 0

20 Tyler Holtz (10) 8 172 47 21.5 0 3 16 7 5.3 0

21 Bryce Debri (10) 16 355 43 22.2 0

29 Nick Flegler (10) 4 38 23 8.8 0 2 22 15 11 0

45 Andrew Debri (11) 1 0 0 0.0 0 2 25 23 12.5 0

Att. Made Block Pct Att Made Long Block Pct

85 Brandon Soltis (9) 53 51 0 96.2% 4 4 31 0 100

29 Nick Flegler (10) 1 1 41 0 100

Att. Yards Long Avg. In.20 TB

2 Andrew Schorfhaar (12) 2 75 40 37.5 1 1

29 Nick Flegler (10) 28 876 45 30.5 5 2

85 Bandon Soltis (9) 5 147 43 29.4 0 0

Place Kicking Extra Points Field Goals

Punt

Passing Rushing Receiving

Returns Kickoff Punt

Locked In
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